
 
2/24/2020 

Hey Band: 
 

1. Playoff Basketball Pep Band starts this week (sign-up form in Schoology): 
a. Girls Game – Tuesday, February 25 at 6:00 PM (Call Time 4:30) 
b. Boys Game – Saturday, February 29 Time TBD 
c. Games beyond these TBD (March 4 and 7 have been mentioned to us) 

 
2. The Symphonic Band will perform at the Colorado Bandmasters Association Regional Festival on March 4.  

a. 1:20 PM – Report to Band Room, change into Concert Black Uniform. 
b. 1:45 PM – Load Bus 
c. 2:00 PM – Depart for Fort Collins HS 
d. 3:00 PM – Listen to Estes Park and Weld Central Bands 
e. 4:00 PM – Warm-up 
f. 4:30 PM – Perform (open to public) 
g. 5:00 PM – Clinic   
h. 5:30 PM – Depart for MHS 
i. 6:15 PM – Unload Bus and Equipment 

 
3. There are mandatory Disney World rehearsals on Saturday, March 7 and Saturday, March 14 from 10:00 

AM – 11:30 AM. 
 

4. Our upcoming March 17 Band Concert will feature Symphonic Band, Jazz Band, and Concert Band.  
 

5. Be sure to check out the Upcoming Events below, including our upcoming concerts, the Mead Summer 
Concert Band, and the 2020-2021 Marching Band Camp dates. 
 

UPCOMING EVENTS  
 
March 4 – Symphonic Band at Colorado Bandmasters Association Regional Festival – Fort Collins HS 
2:00 PM Bus Departs MHS, 4:30 PM Perform, 5:00 PM Clinic, 6:15 PM Bus Arrives at MHS 
 
March 17 – Mead HS Bands Concert (Jazz, Concert, & Symphonic) 
6:30 PM – MHS Auditorium (5:45 PM Call Time) 
 
March 20 – 24 – Mead HS Marching Band & Dance Disney World Trip! 
 
April 30 – Jazz Band @ Skyline Jazz Festival (Details TBD) 
 
May 5 – Mead HS Bands Concert and Awards  
6:30 PM – MHS Auditorium 
 
June 1 – 11 – Mead Summer Concert Band 
Open to current, incoming, former, and future musicians. 
Details TBA 
 
August 3 – 14 
2020-2021 Marching Band Camp 
Details TBA 


